PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Irio G. Calasso				03/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	F. Hoffmann-La Roche				
Street Address:	Grenzacherstrasse 124				
City:	Basel				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	CH-4070				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 123		6838			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				12396833
Fax Number: (317)637-7561					
Correspondence will b	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (317) 634-3456					\$40.00 \$
Email:					
Correspondent Name: Charles P. Schmal				e	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ddress Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.				
Address Line 4:	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		007404-000954			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles P. Schmal			
Total Attachments: 2 source=7404-954_Assignments_to_FHL#page1.tif source=7404-954_Assignments_to_FHL#page2.tif					

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	d Interest in Invention ngle assignee)	Docket No. 007404-000954
This is an Assignment of the following right Image: Imag	and interest in the invention e invention	apply):
	Date of Filing:	_March 3, 2009
 International (PCT) Patent Application Other (specify) Title of the Invention 	on No.	
	FOR THE EXTRACTION OF A E	ODY FLUID
Inventors (assignors)	······································	
Name Irio G. Calasso	Addr	ess
	Kronenhofweg 1 6415 Arth Switzerland	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignee		
F. Hoffmann-La Roche	Address	
	Grenzacherstrasse 124 Basel CH-4070 SWITZERLAND	

WP 23985 US 007404-000954 Whereas I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the fillng of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Irio G. Calasso	Juns (junge Class / 17. March 2004
	·
itional Inventors Listed on	

Additional inventors Listed on _____ pages

CPS.le #585908

[Page 2 of 2]

WP 23985 US 007404-000954

PATENT REEL: 022514 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 04/07/2009